

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos.14708, 1699, 1719, 9375, 10828 &
11193 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	05.08.2026	<u>KM,J</u> Sri Goondla Venkateswarlu, appearing in person, has filed a copy of G.O. Rt. No. 1184 dated 08.07.2026, issued by the 1st respondent, dropping the proceedings against the co-charged officer, namely Sri T. Rajasehar, who was charged along with the petitioner. The matter requires further hearing. List the matter on 07.08.2026 at 12:00 P.M. KM, J MVK	

--	--	--	--